
Key Contract Terms 
 

 
Vendor/Contractor Name:   Kronos Incorporated 
 
Contract control number:   CE82121 
 
City’s contract manager:   Cindy Zec 
 
Was this contractor selected by competitive process?  Yes 
 
Term/Duration of contract/project:   10/01/2009 – 12/31/2016 
 
Renewal terms: None 
 
Purpose: Amending the Kronos contract to add additional maintenance services for 
police and fire (previously Telestaff) in addition to the existing maintenance. 
 
Cost/value:  $4,108,464.39 
 
Source of funds:   Technology Services Operating Budget 
 
• Benefit:  Maintenance for Kronos including Police and Fire (previously 

Telestaff) 
 

Termination provision for City and for contractor:   30 days 
 
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts):   
N/A 
 
Location:   N/A 
 
Affected Council District:   N/A 
 


