
Key Contract Terms 
 

 
Vendor/Contractor Name:  Qwest Communications Company LLC. 
 
Contract control number:   CE950035-2 
 
City’s contract manager:   Patrick Klein 
 
Was this contractor selected by competitive process?  Yes. 
 
Term/Duration of contract/project:   2 Years additional, total of 7 years. 
 
Renewal terms: None. 
 
Purpose: To provide internet and other data services to the city. 
 
Cost/value:  $ 13,158,160.00 
 
Source of funds:   01010/3071800/635200/EAPPS 
 
• Benefit:  Internet Services for City at higher speed at reduced cost. 
 

Termination provision for City and for contractor:   30 days 
 
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts):   
N/A 
 
Location:   City Wide 
 
Affected Council District:   N/A 
 


